



\$~4 (*en bloc*)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13858/2019**

JAI KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vivek Kumar Goyal and Mr.
Bibhash Kumar, Advs. for UOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

29.03.2022

Re-notify on October 11, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 29, 2022/aky