



\$~52 to 54

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13858/2019**

JAI KUMAR

+ **W.P.(C) 999/2020**

MAHESH CHANDRA PATHAK

+ **W.P.(C) 13884/2019**

PARVEEN KUMAR SURI

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Mr. Manmohan  
Singh Narula and Mr. Anil Kumar,  
Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

**19.01.2024**

%

**(The proceeding has been co`nducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. Mr. Naresh Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that in view of the upcoming Pre Lok Adalat proceedings, these matters may be sent up for such process.

2. Accordingly, the matter may be referred to Pre Lok Adalat to be held on 31.01.2024, and parties are directed to appear before Pre Lok Adalat on the same day.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**JANUARY 19, 2024/१९**