



\$~1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13858/2019

JAI KUMAR

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 999/2020

MAHESH CHANDRA PATHAK

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 13884/2019

PARVEEN KUMAR SURI

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Appearance:

Mr. Naresh Kumar Handa, Advocate for petitioners in Item Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr. Amit Yadav and Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocates for R-2.

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advocate for UOI in Item No.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

02.04.2025

1. Mr. Puneet Taneja, learned Senior Counsel for the respondent-Bank states that the petitioners have all taken voluntary retirement under



a Voluntary Retirement Scheme.

2. Mr. Taneja is directed to place on record a copy of the aforesaid Scheme, the applications, alongwith other documents, filed by the petitioners in each of their cases, and the orders passed by the respondents.

3. Affidavit may be filed within ten days.

4. List in the category of “*for admission*” matters on 07.05.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 2, 2025

‘pv/AD’/