



\$~31 to 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13858/2019

JAI KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Handa, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr. Amit Yadav and Mr. Anil Verma, Advocates.

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr. Aryan Aggarwal, Advocate for UOI.

32

+ W.P.(C) 999/2020

MAHESH CHANDRA PATHAK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Handa, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr. Amit Yadav and Mr. Anil Verma, Advocates.

33

+ W.P.(C) 13884/2019

PARVEEN KUMAR SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Handa, Advocate.

versus



UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Taneja, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Manmohan Singh Narula, Mr. Amit
Yadav and Mr. Anil Verma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. It is already 04:35 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 9th September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/LP